Which were adopted.

Mr. Hammond offered the following amendments:

Page 21, section 2, line 1, strike out "Trustees" and insert School District Board.

Page 21, section 2, line 7, strike out "Trustees" and insert Board.

Which were adopted.

Mr. Hammond offered the following amendment:

Page 21, chapter 6, section 3, line 2, strike out "State Commissioner," and insert Principal of the State Normal School or.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Henkle offered the following amendment:

Strike out section 5, chapter 6.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Clarke offered the following:

Strike out all after the word "meeting," in section 6, chapter 6, line 2, to the end of the section.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Henkle offered the following amendment:

Strike out section 7, chapter 7.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Hammond offered the following amendments:

Strike out section 8, chapter 6.

Chapter 7, section —, line 1, strike out "Trustees," and insert School District Board.

Chapter 7, section 3, line 2, strike out "Trustees," and insert School District Board.

Which were adopted.

Mr. Clarke offered the following:

Page 25, chapter 7, section 4, line 2, after the word paid, strike out the words "by the district."

Which was adopted.

At 7 P. M.,

On motion by Mr. Hammond,

The Senate took a recess until 8 o'clock this evening.